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AN ACT to repeal section twenty-six, article two, chapter
three of the code of West Virginia, one thousand nine
hundred thirty-one, as amended; and to amend and
reenact section twenty-six of said article, relating to
registration of naturalized citizens.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

That section twenty-six, article two, chapter three of the
code of West Virginia, one thousand nine hundred thirty-one,
as amended, be repealed; and that section twenty-six of said
article be amended and reenacted to read as follows:

ARTICLE 2. REGISTRATION OF VOTERS.
§3-2-26. Registration of naturalized citizens.

Any naturalized citizen, claiming the right to initially
register in this state shall establish his or her right by
producing either a certification of naturalization or a
certificate of citizenship or a verification of naturaliza-
tion or citizenship from the Immigration and Natural-
ization Service.

Should a naturalized citizen, who has previously
registered in a county of this state move to another
county of this state, at which time they claim the right
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to register in the new county of residence, they shall not
be required to again produce a certificate of naturali-
zation or certificate of citizenship or a verification of
naturalization or citizenship if they can produce a valid
voter registration card from the county of last residence.
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The Joint Committee on Enrolled Bills hereby certifies that
the foregoing bill is correctly enrolled.

Originating in the House.

Takes effect ninety days from passage.
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